3	RM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and www.marks: Plea	O6889 se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Angelika Dahlberg, Marian Chong	Name: MAGICSLIDE LTD.
	and Magicslide (partnership)	Internal Address:
	11-29-01	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1107 Lake Sylvan Dr. Sl
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Calgary, Alberta
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City:State:ZIP: T2J 2P9
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Canada
	Other	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes X. No
	Execution Date: January 9, 2001	-
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	29 / 122,954	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Tyes XI No
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Thomas E. Malyszko	
	Internal Address: Patent & Trade Mark Agent	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		☐ Enclosed Form PT0-2038
	Street Address: #1500, 260 - 6 Ave. S.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Calgary, Alberta	8. Deposit account number:
	City:State:ZIP: _T2P 3H7	or a sport areas, and a sound
	Country: Canada	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	C PARRONE SOMEONE, PRODUNCE TO	<u> </u>
1,55	grant and a contract of the state of the sta	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document.	foomation is true and correct and any attached copy is
	Thomas Malysako #39,466	16
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB	No. U651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach th	is portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
	Commissioner of Patents and T Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	rademarks
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estito be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments re-	it and gathering the data needed, and completing

and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we, Angelika Dahlberg,

whose address is 1107 Lake Sylvan Drive S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2J 2P9,

and Marian Chong,

whose address is 111 Sanderling Place N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3K 3A8,

on behalf of ourselves and

MAGICSLIDE, a partnership of Angelika Dahlberg and Marian Chong, whose address is 1107 Lake Sylvan Drive S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2J 2P9,

as assignors, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign

to MAGICSLIDE LTD., as assignee, a body corporate whose address is 1107 Lake Sylvan Drive S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2J 2P9,

all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to the designs set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto,

and all our right, title and interest in and to:

the applications set out in Schedule "A"; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any supplementary disclosures thereto; and any registrations and patents that may be granted for the designs.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain registrations and patents for the designs in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the designs filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention relating to the protection of designs, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0817

We also authorize Thomas E. Malyszko, Patent & Trade Mark Agent, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal. Executed at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001. Witness Angelika Dahlberg, on behalf of myself and as a partner of MAGICSLIDE (partnership) Executed at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001. Marian Chong on behalf of myself and as a

partner of MAGICSLIDE (partnership)

SCHEDULE "A"

- 1) Canadian Industrial Design Application no. 1999-2879, filed November 26, 1999, titled "Transfer Belt".
- 2) United States Design Patent Application no. 29 / 117,172, filed January 20, 2000, titled "Transfer Belt".
- 3) Canadian Industrial Design Application no. 2000-1164, filed May 4, 2000, titled "Bed Transfer Belt".
- 4) United States Design Patent Application no. 29 / 131,933, filed October 31, 2000, titled "Bed Transfer Belt".
- 5) United States Design Patent Application no. 29 / 122,954, filed May 8, 2000, titled "Stretcher Transfer Belt".
- 6) Canadian Industrial Design Application no. 2000-2868, filed October 25, 2000, titled "Stretcher Transfer Belt".

- 3 -

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,
whose full post office address is #1100, 210-6 Ave Ju CALGARY
(address of witness) declare and say:
That I was personally present and did see Angelika Dahlberg and Marian Chong,
who are personally known to me to be the assignors/inventors named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Executed at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 9th day of January, 2001.
Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 11/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012330 FRAME: 0820